## Kicking Horse Energy Inc. Announces Court Approval of Settlement of Class Action Proceedings

09.10.2015 | Marketwired

CALGARY, AB -- (Marketwired - October 09, 2015) - <u>Kicking Horse Energy Inc.</u> (the "Company") (TSX VENTURE: KCK) is pleased to announce that the Alberta Court of Queen's Bench has approved the settlement of the class action proceedings involving the Company and a number of other parties, the details of which are set out in the Company's news release dated July 10, 2015 and available on the Company's profile at www.sedar.com.

## About Kicking Horse Energy Inc.

<u>Kicking Horse Energy Inc.</u> is a public oil and gas company which is primarily focused on the development of Alberta's liquids-rich Montney Formation tight gas play. For more information, please see the Company's website: www.kickinghorseenergy.com.

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

## For more information please contact:

Kicking Horse Energy Inc.

Steve Harding

President and Chief Executive Officer

Phone: (403) 771-1091 Fax: (403) 695-3915

Email: sharding@kickinghorseenergy.com

www.kickinghorseenergy.com

Dieser Artikel stammt von Rohstoff-Welt.de

Die URL für diesen Artikel lautet:

https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/213055--Kicking-Horse-Energy-Inc.-Announces-Court-Approval-of-Settlement-of-Class-Action-Proceedings.html

Für den Inhalt des Beitrages ist allein der Autor verantwortlich bzw. die aufgeführte Quelle. Bild- oder Filmrechte liegen beim Autor/Quelle bzw. bei der vom ihm benannten Quelle. Bei Übersetzungen können Fehler nicht ausgeschlossen werden. Der vertretene Standpunkt eines Autors spiegelt generell nicht die Meinung des Webseiten-Betreibers wieder. Mittels der Veröffentlichung will dieser lediglich ein pluralistisches Meinungsbild darstellen. Direkte oder indirekte Aussagen in einem Beitrag stellen keinerlei Aufforderung zum Kauf-/Verkauf von Wertpapieren dar. Wir wehren uns gegen jede Form von Hass, Diskriminierung und Verletzung der Menschenwürde. Beachten Sie bitte auch unsere AGB/Disclaimer!

Die Reproduktion, Modifikation oder Verwendung der Inhalte ganz oder teilweise ohne schriftliche Genehmigung ist untersagt! Alle Angaben ohne Gewähr! Copyright © by Rohstoff-Welt.de -1999-2025. Es gelten unsere AGB und Datenschutzrichtlinen.

05.05.2025 Seite 1/1